
Labor, Employment and Benefits  

Bill Birkel  
bbirkel@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 

Scott Paul 
spaul@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 

COVID-19 Response Team 

April Hook 
ahook@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.6813 

Caroline E. Nelsen 
cnelsen@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9575 

Business and Corporate 

Litigation, Insurance and risk Management  

Force Majeure and Commercial Transactions  

Aaron Clark 
aclark@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9580 

Abbey Moland 
amoland@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9566 

Tom Worthington 
tworthington@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9554 

Sandra Morar 
smorar@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 

Rachel Meyer 
rmeyer@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.6882 

Jim Frost 
jfrost@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 

Rachel Meyer 
rmeyer@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.6882 

April Hook 
ahook@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.6813 

Sandra Morar 
smorar@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 



McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, PC LLO 
First National Tower, Suite 3700 

1601 Dodge Street 
Omaha, Nebraska 68102 
Phone:  (402) 341-3070 

Fax:  (402) 341-0216 
www.mcgrathnorth.com 

Financial Services and Incentives  

Lauren Goodman 
lgoodman@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.341.3070 

Nick Niemann 
nniemann@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.1489 

Matt Ottemann 
mottemann@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9571 

Stacey A. Shadden 
sshadden@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9591 

COVID-19 Response Team 

Privacy and Cybersecurity 

Tax 

Thomas J. Kelley 
tkelley@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9549 

Jon Grob 
jgrob@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9560 

Courtney Foltz 
cfoltz@mcgrathnorth.com 
402.633.9572 


